
2013 Purdue Women's Soccer
Purdue Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2013)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-10-1 6-5-1 2-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-8 2-4 1-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-2-1 4-1-1 1-1 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
+ Aug 23 AKRON W 5-0 453
+ Aug 25 XAVIER  L 3-4 418

Aug 30 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 4-1 233
Sep 01 at Kansas  L 1-4 517
Sep 06 DARTMOUTH W 5-3 446
Sep 08 SEATTLE  T o 2 2-2 321
Sep 13 IPFW W 2-0 528
Sep 15 at Miami (Ohio) Wo2 4-3 351

* Sep 22 #24 WISCONSIN  L 1-3 1318
* Sep 26 at #8 Penn State  L 1-6 851
* Sep 29 at Ohio State W 1-0 757
* Oct 04 ILLINOIS W 1-0 368
* Oct 06 NORTHWESTERN W 1-0 337
* Oct 11 #24 NEBRASKA  L 0-4 373
* Oct 18 at Michigan State  L 0-4 442
* Oct 20 at #12 Michigan  L 1-3 915
* Oct 24 INDIANA  L 1-2 439
* Oct 27 MINNESOTA  L 1-2 355
* Nov 02 at Iowa  L 0-2 285

+ Boilermaker Challenge Cup
* Big Ten Conference Game

TEAM STATISTICS PUR OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 34-321 43-249
  Goals scored per game 1.79 2.26
  Shot pct.  . 1 0 6  . 1 7 3
  Shots on goal-Attempts 146-321 122-249
  SOG pct.  . 4 5 5  . 4 9 0
  S h o t s / G a m e 16.9 13.1
CORNER KICKS 96 83
PENALTY KICKS 2-2 3-3
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 4 7
  Red cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 5589 4118
  Dates/Avg Per Date 12/466 7/588
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att

12 WILLIAMS, Maddy 18 10 6 26 74  . 1 3 5 38  . 5 1 4 3  0 - 0

23 STUART, Hadley 19 6 10 22 67  . 0 9 0 30  . 4 4 8 1  0 - 0

16 HAIRSTON, Alex 19 6 8 20 24  . 2 5 0 14  . 5 8 3 1  0 - 0

19 PAWLIK, Jordan 19 3 5 11 27  . 1 1 1 11  . 4 0 7 1  2 - 2

20 ASHER, Chinyelu 19 3 3 9 16  . 1 8 8 5  . 3 1 2 2  0 - 0

10 KURAMOTO, Mollie 19 3 1 7 33  . 0 9 1 13  . 3 9 4 0  0 - 0

24 GREGORY, Holly 18 1 2 4 10  . 1 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0

35 LASKY, Mikayla 17 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 2  . 2 2 2 0  0 - 0

17 FRICK, Jordan 19 1 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0

11 NIEWOIT, Taylor 17 0 2 2 4  . 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0  0 - 0

44 CASELLA, Melissa 19 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 8  . 7 2 7 0  0 - 0

4 KASER, Megan 15 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0

2 MILARO, Gianna 18 0 0 0 13  . 0 0 0 6  . 4 6 2 0  0 - 0

27 SZALACH, Christa 12 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0  0 - 0

34 TOPPIN-HERBERT, Sor 12 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 4  . 8 0 0 0  0 - 0

32 FOWEE, Kate 11 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

7 NELLAMS, Makaela 17 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0

28 HIVELY, Nicole 5 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 1.000 0  0 - 0

15 HAIRSTON, Juliana 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

5 STINSON, Maggie 3 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

30 ALBERTZ, Claire 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

26 REPASKY, Delia 6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

22 BITTNER, Katie 8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

18 DESMOND, Shae 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

14 LOVE, Kim 16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

13 McCULLOUGH, Caitlyn 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

1 GINTHER, Jordan 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

00 KRIDLER, Clara 16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 19 34 39 107 321  . 1 0 6 146  . 4 5 5 8  2 - 2

Opponents 19 43 38 124 249  . 1 7 3 122  . 4 9 0 10  3 - 3

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho

13 McCULLOUGH, Caitly 2 47:23 1 1.90 1  . 5 0 0 0-0-0 0/1

1 GINTHER, Jordan 9 448:01 10 2.01 13  . 5 6 5 2-0-1 1/1

00 KRIDLER, Clara 16 1246:09 32 2.31 63  . 6 6 3 6-10-0 3/1

Total 19 1741:33 43 2.22 79  . 6 4 8 8-10-1 5

Opponents 19 1741:33 34 1.76 112  . 7 6 7 10-8-1 3

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

Purdue 16 17 0 1 34

Opponents 19 24 0 0 43

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

Purdue 148 165 6 2 321

Opponents 123 122 4 0 249

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

Purdue 38 41 0 0 79

Opponents 54 57 1 0 112

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

Purdue 51 44 1 0 96

Opponents 47 34 1 1 83

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

Purdue 65 72 0 1 138

Opponents 71 81 1 1 154



2013 Purdue Women's Soccer
Purdue Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2013)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 3-8 2-4 1-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-8 2-4 1-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep 22 #24 WISCONSIN  L 1-3 1318
* Sep 26 at #8 Penn State  L 1-6 851
* Sep 29 at Ohio State W 1-0 757
* Oct 04 ILLINOIS W 1-0 368
* Oct 06 NORTHWESTERN W 1-0 337
* Oct 11 #24 NEBRASKA  L 0-4 373
* Oct 18 at Michigan State  L 0-4 442
* Oct 20 at #12 Michigan  L 1-3 915
* Oct 24 INDIANA  L 1-2 439
* Oct 27 MINNESOTA  L 1-2 355
* Nov 02 at Iowa  L 0-2 285

+ Boilermaker Challenge Cup
* Big Ten Conference Game

TEAM STATISTICS PUR OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 8-147 26-164
  Goals scored per game 0.73 2.36
  Shot pct.  . 0 5 4  . 1 5 9
  Shots on goal-Attempts 66-147 79-164
  SOG pct.  . 4 4 9  . 4 8 2
  S h o t s / G a m e 13.4 14.9
CORNER KICKS 45 68
PENALTY KICKS 0-0 2-2
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 4 5
  Red cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 3190 3250
  Dates/Avg Per Date 6/532 5/650
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att

12 WILLIAMS, Maddy 11 4 2 10 39  . 1 0 3 20  . 5 1 3 2  0 - 0

16 HAIRSTON, Alex 11 2 2 6 7  . 2 8 6 3  . 4 2 9 1  0 - 0

23 STUART, Hadley 11 1 2 4 36  . 0 2 8 17  . 4 7 2 0  0 - 0

20 ASHER, Chinyelu 11 0 3 3 10  . 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0  0 - 0

17 FRICK, Jordan 11 1 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0

19 PAWLIK, Jordan 11 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 5  . 4 5 5 0  0 - 0

10 KURAMOTO, Mollie 11 0 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 4  . 4 4 4 0  0 - 0

44 CASELLA, Melissa 11 0 1 1 8  . 0 0 0 6  . 7 5 0 0  0 - 0

2 MILARO, Gianna 10 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 3  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0

35 LASKY, Mikayla 11 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

24 GREGORY, Holly 10 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0  0 - 0

27 SZALACH, Christa 6 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

7 NELLAMS, Makaela 11 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0

4 KASER, Megan 8 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0

34 TOPPIN-HERBERT, Sor 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0

28 HIVELY, Nicole 3 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0

32 FOWEE, Kate 6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

30 ALBERTZ, Claire 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

26 REPASKY, Delia 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

22 BITTNER, Katie 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

18 DESMOND, Shae 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

15 HAIRSTON, Juliana 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

14 LOVE, Kim 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

11 NIEWOIT, Taylor 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

5 STINSON, Maggie 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

1 GINTHER, Jordan 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

00 KRIDLER, Clara 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 11 8 12 28 147  . 0 5 4 66  . 4 4 9 3  0 - 0

Opponents 11 26 21 73 164  . 1 5 9 79  . 4 8 2 8  2 - 2

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho

00 KRIDLER, Clara 11 946:32 24 2.28 51  . 6 8 0 3-8-0 3/0

1 GINTHER, Jordan 2 43:28 2 4.14 1  . 3 3 3 0-0-0 0/0

Total 11 990:00 26 2.36 53  . 6 7 1 3-8-0 3

Opponents 11 990:00 8 0.73 58  . 8 7 9 8-3-0 3

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total

Purdue 5 3 8

Opponents 9 17 26

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total

Purdue 67 80 147

Opponents 87 77 164

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total

Purdue 30 23 53

Opponents 24 34 58

Corners by Period 1st 2nd Total

Purdue 22 23 45

Opponents 40 28 68

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd Total

Purdue 41 46 87

Opponents 42 47 89



2013 Purdue Women's Soccer
Purdue Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2013)

All games

SEASON CAREER

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% gw pk-att gp-gs g a pts sh sh% gw pk-att

12 WILLIAMS, Maddy 18-17 10 6 26 74  . 1 3 5 3 0-0 • 18-17 10 6 26 74  . 1 3 5 3 0-0

23 STUART, Hadley 19-19 6 10 22 67  . 0 9 0 1 0-0 • 70-44 13 19 45 143  . 0 9 1 1 0-0

16 HAIRSTON, Alex 19-18 6 8 20 24  . 2 5 0 1 0-0 • 58-57 16 20 52 93  . 1 7 2 6 0-0

19 PAWLIK, Jordan 19-18 3 5 11 27  . 1 1 1 1 2-2 • 36-35 12 8 32 72  . 1 6 7 2 3-5

20 ASHER, Chinyelu 19-17 3 3 9 16  . 1 8 8 2 0-0 • 58-42 9 8 26 35  . 2 5 7 3 0-0

10 KURAMOTO, Mollie 19-19 3 1 7 33  . 0 9 1 0 0-0 • 56-54 5 7 17 68  . 0 7 4 1 0-0

24 GREGORY, Holly 18-4 1 2 4 10  . 1 0 0 0 0-0 • 18-4 1 2 4 10  . 1 0 0 0 0-0

35 LASKY, Mikayla 17-15 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 0 0-0 • 17-15 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 0 0-0

17 FRICK, Jordan 19-11 1 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0-0 • 75-54 3 6 12 14  . 2 1 4 0 0-0

11 NIEWOIT, Taylor 17-0 0 2 2 4  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 55-19 4 4 12 36  . 1 1 1 3 0-0

44 CASELLA, Melissa 19-19 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 38-34 0 1 1 15  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

4 KASER, Megan 15-13 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 15-13 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

2 MILARO, Gianna 18-0 0 0 0 13  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 18-0 0 0 0 13  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

27 SZALACH, Christa 12-0 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 12-0 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

34 TOPPIN-HERBERT, Sora 12-0 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 29-1 0 0 0 8  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

32 FOWEE, Kate 11-0 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 17-0 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 0 0-0

7 NELLAMS, Makaela 17-3 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 35-11 0 0 0 23  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

28 HIVELY, Nicole 5-0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 18-0 0 1 1 11  . 0 0 0 0 0-1

15 HAIRSTON, Juliana 5-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 5-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

5 STINSON, Maggie 3-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 3-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

30 ALBERTZ, Claire 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

26 REPASKY, Delia 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

22 BITTNER, Katie 8-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 8-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

18 DESMOND, Shae 1-1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 56-21 1 3 5 23  . 0 4 3 0 0-0

14 LOVE, Kim 16-16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 35-35 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

13 McCULLOUGH, Caitlyn 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

1 GINTHER, Jordan 9-4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 9-4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

00 KRIDLER, Clara 16-15 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 • 61-54 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Total 144 34 39 107 321  . 1 0 6 8 2-2

Opponents 144 43 38 124 249  . 1 7 3 10 3-3

## Goalie gp-gs minutes ga gaavg saves pct w l t sho

13 McCULLOUGH, Caitlyn 2-0 47:23 1 1.90 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Career totals 2-0 47:23 1 1.90 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 GINTHER, Jordan 9-4 448:01 10 2.01 13  . 5 6 5 2 0 1 1

Career totals 9-4 448:01 10 2.01 13  . 5 6 5 2 0 1 1

00 KRIDLER, Clara 16-14 1246:09 32 2.31 63  . 6 6 3 6 10 0 3

Career totals 61-53 4769:08 97 1.83 246  . 7 1 7 19 31 4 9

Total 19 1741:33 43 2.22 79  . 6 4 8 8 10 1 5

Opponents 19 1741:33 34 1.76 112  . 7 6 7 10 8 1 3



2013 Purdue Women's Soccer
Purdue Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 02, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att YC RC Min

Aug 23, 2013 AKRON 5-0 5 5 15 24  . 2 0 8 12  . 5 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 992

Aug 25, 2013 XAVIER 3-4 3 5 11 34  . 0 8 8 14  . 4 1 2 0 0-0 0 0 990

Aug 30, 2013 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 4-1 4 6 14 18  . 2 2 2 8  . 4 4 4 1 0-0 0 0 992

Sep 01, 2013 at Kansas 1-4 1 0 2 14  . 0 7 1 6  . 4 2 9 0 1-1 0 0 978

Sep 06, 2013 DARTMOUTH 5-3 5 5 15 27  . 1 8 5 12  . 4 4 4 1 0-0 0 0 991

Sep 08, 2013 SEATTLE 2-2 2 1 5 21  . 0 9 5 10  . 4 7 6 0 0-0 0 0 1211

Sep 13, 2013 IPFW 2-0 2 2 6 24  . 0 8 3 11  . 4 5 8 1 0-0 0 0 999

Sep 15, 2013 at Miami (Ohio) 4-3 4 3 11 12  . 3 3 3 7  . 5 8 3 1 1-1 0 0 1121

Sep 22, 2013 WISCONSIN 1-3 1 1 3 16  . 0 6 2 8  . 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 991

Sep 26, 2013 at Penn State 1-6 1 2 4 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 990

Sep 29, 2013 at Ohio State 1-0 1 1 3 10  . 1 0 0 3  . 3 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 991

Oct 04, 2013 ILLINOIS 1-0 1 2 4 14  . 0 7 1 5  . 3 5 7 1 0-0 0 0 989

Oct 06, 2013 NORTHWESTERN 1-0 1 2 4 10  . 1 0 0 5  . 5 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 991

Oct 11, 2013 NEBRASKA 0-4 0 0 0 20  . 0 0 0 7  . 3 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 989

Oct 18, 2013 at Michigan State 0-4 0 0 0 17  . 0 0 0 5  . 2 9 4 0 0-0 0 0 990

Oct 20, 2013 at Michigan 1-3 1 1 3 8  . 1 2 5 3  . 3 7 5 0 0-0 2 0 990

Oct 24, 2013 INDIANA 1-2 1 1 3 17  . 0 5 9 11  . 6 4 7 0 0-0 0 0 991

Oct 27, 2013 MINNESOTA 1-2 1 2 4 25  . 0 4 0 13  . 5 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 989

Nov 02, 2013 at Iowa 0-2 0 0 0 9  . 0 0 0 6  . 6 6 7 0 0-0 1 0 989

Purdue 34-43 34 39 107 321  . 1 0 6 147  . 4 5 8 8 2-2 4 0 19164

Opponent 43 38 124 249  . 1 7 3 122  . 4 9 0 10 3-3 7 0 -

TEAM PER-GAME

Games played: 19

Shots per game: 16.89;Goals per game: 1.79

Assists per game: 2.05;Points per game: 5.63

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho

Aug 23, 2013 AKRON 5-0 90:00 0 0.00 3 1.000 1 0 0 1/3

Aug 25, 2013 XAVIER 3-4 90:00 4 2.00 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 -

Aug 30, 2013 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 4-1 90:00 1 1.67 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 -

Sep 01, 2013 at Kansas 1-4 90:00 4 2.25 9  . 6 9 2 0 1 0 -

Sep 06, 2013 DARTMOUTH 5-3 90:00 3 2.40 4  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 -

Sep 08, 2013 SEATTLE 2-2 110:00 2 2.25 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 -

Sep 13, 2013 IPFW 2-0 90:00 0 1.94 2 1.000 1 0 0 1

Sep 15, 2013 at Miami (Ohio) 4-3 101:33 3 2.04 4  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 -

Sep 22, 2013 WISCONSIN 1-3 90:00 3 2.14 4  . 5 7 1 0 1 0 -

Sep 26, 2013 at Penn State 1-6 90:00 6 2.51 6  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 -

Sep 29, 2013 at Ohio State 1-0 90:00 0 2.29 3 1.000 1 0 0 1

Oct 04, 2013 ILLINOIS 1-0 90:00 0 2.11 7 1.000 1 0 0 1

Oct 06, 2013 NORTHWESTERN 1-0 90:00 0 1.95 2 1.000 1 0 0 1

Oct 11, 2013 NEBRASKA 0-4 90:00 4 2.09 5  . 5 5 6 0 1 0 -

Oct 18, 2013 at Michigan State 0-4 90:00 4 2.21 3  . 4 2 9 0 1 0 -

Oct 20, 2013 at Michigan 1-3 90:00 3 2.26 8  . 7 2 7 0 1 0 -

Oct 24, 2013 INDIANA 1-2 90:00 2 2.25 7  . 7 7 8 0 1 0 -

Oct 27, 2013 MINNESOTA 1-2 90:00 2 2.23 3  . 6 0 0 0 1 0 -

Nov 02, 2013 at Iowa 0-2 90:00 2 2.22 5  . 7 1 4 0 1 0 -

Totals 34-43 1741:33 43 2.22 79  . 6 4 8 8 10 1 5

Opponent 1741:33 34 2.22 113  . 7 6 9 10 8 1 3
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